
Newborn Coordinators

Adams Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Amber Taylor Phone (608) 339-4505

ExtensionEmail amber.taylor@co.adams.wi.us

Cindi Hildebrand Phone (608) 339-4505

ExtensionEmail cindi.hildebrand@co.adams.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Ashland Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Bad River Tribe Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Esie Leoso-Corbine Phone (715) 682-7127

Extension 1411Email SocSerDirector@badriver-nsn.gov

Liz Nelson Phone (715) 682-7127

Extension 1407Email ess@badriver-nsn.gov

Backup Coordinator 

Barron Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Bayfield Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 
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Brown Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Robyn Gillis Phone (920) 448-6247

ExtensionEmail BC_Human_Services_Economic_Support@co.brown.wi.us

Deysi Lasee Phone (920) 448-6499

ExtensionEmail BC_Human_Services_Economic_Support@co.brown.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Buffalo Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Newborn Coordinator Phone

ExtensionEmail crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Burnett Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Calumet Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Mitch Birkey Phone (920) 849-1400

ExtensionEmail Birkey.mitch@co.calumet.wi.us

Lynn Brenner Phone (920) 849-1400

ExtensionEmail Brenner.lynn@co.calumet.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Chippewa Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Clark Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Newborn Coordinator Phone

ExtensionEmail crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 
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Columbia Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Carol Sjobolom Phone (608) 742-9220

ExtensionEmail Carol.Bride@co.columbia.wi.us

Becky Wegner Phone (608) 742-9227

Extension 225Email Becky.wegner@co.columbia.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Crawford Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Mendy Chesebro Phone (608) 326-0297

ExtensionEmail mchesebro@crawfordcountywi.org

Allison McCullick Phone

ExtensionEmail amccullick@crawfordcountywi.org

Backup Coordinator 

Dane Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Problem Resolution Team Phone (608) 264-0351

ExtensionEmail hseaprobres@countyofdane.com

Ed Sheskey Phone (608) 242-7450

ExtensionEmail sheskey@countyofdane.com

Backup Coordinator 

Dodge Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Cindy Abel Phone (920) 386-3763

ExtensionEmail cabel@co.dodge.wi.us

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Door Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jessica Ingersoll Phone (920) 746-2253

ExtensionEmail jingersoll@co.door.wi.us

Eric Olson Phone (920) 746-2244

ExtensionEmail eolson@co.door.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Douglas Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 
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Dunn Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Eau Claire Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Florence Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Fond du Lac Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  General Contact Phone (920) 929-3118

ExtensionEmail ess@fdlco.wi.gov

Chris Schmitz Phone (920) 929-3922

ExtensionEmail Chris.Schmitz@fdlco.wi.gov

Backup Coordinator 

Forest Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Forest County Potowatami Community Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Christie Schmidt Phone (715) 478-7206

ExtensionEmail christies@fcpotawatomi.com

Penny LeMaster Phone (715) 478-7295

ExtensionEmail pennyl@fcpotawatomi.com

Backup Coordinator 
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Grant Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Cece Fishnick Phone (608) 723-2136

Extension 126Email cfishnick@co.grant.wi.gov

Ashley Scharpf Phone (608) 723-2136

ExtensionEmail ascharpf@co.grant.wi.gov

Backup Coordinator 

Green Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Mark Nelson Phone (608) 328-9361

ExtensionEmail mnelson@gchsd.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Green Lake Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Shelby J Jensen Phone (920) 294-4070

ExtensionEmail sjensen@co.green-lake.wi.us

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Iowa Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Teresa Bahr Phone (608) 930-9814

ExtensionEmail teresa.bahr@iowacounty.org

Shelly Ray Phone (608) 930-9811

ExtensionEmail Shelly.ray@iowacounty.org

Backup Coordinator 

Iron Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Jackson Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Newborn Coordinator Phone

ExtensionEmail crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 
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Jefferson Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Sandy Torgerson Phone (920) 675-4612

ExtensionEmail sandyt@jeffersoncountywi.gov

Jill Johnson Phone (920) 675-4638

ExtensionEmail jillj@jeffersoncountywi.gov

Backup Coordinator 

Juneau Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Diana Wood Phone (608) 847-2400

ExtensionEmail dwood@co.juneau.wi.us

April Lee Phone (608) 847-9274

ExtensionEmail alee@co.juneau.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Kenosha Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Crystal Czarnecki Phone (262) 697-4677

ExtensionEmail crystal.czarnecki@kenoshacounty.org

Rachel McCravens Phone (262) 857-1960

ExtensionEmail KenoshaESLeads@kenoshacounty.org

Backup Coordinator 

Kewaunee Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jodi Zimmerman Phone (920) 388-7030

ExtensionEmail zimmerman.jodi@kewauneeco.org

Janine Bowers Phone (920) 388-7030

ExtensionEmail bowers.janine@kewauneeco.org

Backup Coordinator 

La Crosse Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Newborn Coordinator Phone

ExtensionEmail crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Lac Courte Oreilles Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Melissa Kagigebi Phone (715) 558-7468

ExtensionEmail Melissa.kagigebi@lco-nsn.gov

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 
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Lac du Flambeau Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Mary Chapman Phone (715) 588-9635

ExtensionEmail mchapman@ldftribe.com

sgillich@ldftribe.com Phone (715) 588-9635

ExtensionEmail sgillich@ldftribe.com

Backup Coordinator 

Lafayette Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Melissa Zasada Phone (608) 776-4907

ExtensionEmail mzasada@lchsd.org

Lynette Boatman Phone (608) 776-4800

ExtensionEmail lboatman@lchsd.org

Backup Coordinator 

Langlade Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Call Center Phone (715) 627-6510

ExtensionEmail call.center@co.marathon.wi.us

Patsy Rolo Phone (715) 627-6510

ExtensionEmail pRolo@co.langlade.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Lincoln Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Manitowoc Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Lori Garceau Phone (920) 683-2860

ExtensionEmail lorigarceau@co.manitowoc.wi.us

Deb Williquette Phone (920) 683-4266

ExtensionEmail debrawilliquette@co.manitowoc.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Marathon Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Nicole Rolain Phone (715) 261-7566

ExtensionEmail Nicole.rolain@co.marathon.wi.us

Jenni Dalton Phone (715) 261-7570

ExtensionEmail jenni.dalton@co.marathon.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 
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Marinette Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  CIC Phone

ExtensionEmail cic@marinettecounty.com

Jill Messenger Phone (715) 732-7730

ExtensionEmail jmessenger@marinettecounty.com

Backup Coordinator 

Marquette Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Tammi Marshall Phone (608) 297-3167

ExtensionEmail tmarshall@co.marquette.wi.us

Kristen Krafft Phone (608) 297-3167

ExtensionEmail kkrafft@co.marquette.wi.us   

Backup Coordinator 

Menominee Indian Tribe of Wisconsin Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Sue Blodgett Phone (715) 799-5137

ExtensionEmail sblodgett@mitw.org

LuAnn Warrington Phone (715) 799-5137

ExtensionEmail lwarrington@mitw.org

Backup Coordinator 

Milwaukee MILES Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Karla Fajembola Phone (414) 438-2058

ExtensionEmail DHSMilESNewborns@dhs.wisconsin.gov

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Monroe Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Newborn Coordinator Phone

ExtensionEmail crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Oconto Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Bonita Schaut Phone (920) 834-7024

ExtensionEmail bonita.schaut@co.oconto.wi.us

Penny Helmle Phone (920) 834-7026

ExtensionEmail penny.helmle@co.oconto.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 
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Oneida Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Lily Mueller Phone (715) 362-5695

ExtensionEmail Lilyen.Coir@dss.co.oneida.wi.us

Mary Rideout Phone (715) 362-5695

ExtensionEmail Mary@dss.co.oneida.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Oneida Nation Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Barbara Metoxen Phone (920) 490-3777

ExtensionEmail bmetoxen@oneidanation.org

Mary Motquin Phone (920) 490-6800

Extension x3738Email mmotquin@oneidanation.org

Backup Coordinator 

Outagamie Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Laura Parsley Phone (920) 832-2021

ExtensionEmail laura.parsley@outagamie.org

Kelly McCarrthy Phone (920) 832-5038

ExtensionEmail mccartkm@co.outagamie.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Ozaukee Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kesha Cole Phone (262) 268-2069

ExtensionEmail kcole@co.ozaukee.wi.us

Family Unit Phone (262) 284-8200

ExtensionEmail mlfam@co.ozaukee.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Pepin Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Newborn Coordinator Phone

ExtensionEmail crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Pierce Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 
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Polk Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Portage Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Cheryl Kawlewski Phone (715) 345-5881

ExtensionEmail kawlewsc@co.portage.wi.us

Amanda Brooks Phone (715) 345-5863

ExtensionEmail brooksa@co.portage.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Price Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Racine Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Tarrah Neises Phone (262) 638-6485

ExtensionEmail Tarrah.Neises@racinecounty.com

Dione Sanders Phone (262) 638-6662

ExtensionEmail Dione.Sanders@racinecounty.com

Backup Coordinator 

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Holly Leask Phone (715) 779-3706

ExtensionEmail holly.leask@redcliff-nsn.gov

Elizabeth Montano Phone (715) 779-3706

ExtensionEmail emontano@redcliff-nsn.gov

Backup Coordinator 

Richland Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Stephanie Ronnfeldt Phone (608) 649-5722

ExtensionEmail stephanie.ronnfeldt@co.richland.wi.us

Darin Steinmetz Phone (608) 649-5725

ExtensionEmail darin.steinmetz@co.richland.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 
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Rock Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Alisa McCalmont Phone (608) 756-3305

ExtensionEmail Alisa.McCalmont@co.rock.wi.us

Melissa Genz Phone (608) 741-3451

ExtensionEmail genz@co.rock.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Rusk Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Sauk Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kay Kippley Phone (608) 355-4276

ExtensionEmail kay.kippley@saukcountywi.gov

Cheri Brickl Phone (608) 355-4270

ExtensionEmail cheri.brickl@saukcountywi.gov

Backup Coordinator 

Sawyer Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Shawano Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  CIC Phone

ExtensionEmail CIC@co.shawano.wi.us

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Sheboygan Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Cheri Nennig Phone (920) 208-5916

ExtensionEmail cherisse.nennig@sheboygancounty.com

Bonnie Widder Phone (920) 208-5926

ExtensionEmail bonnie.widder@sheboygancounty.com

Backup Coordinator 
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Sokaogon Chippewa Community Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jaime Jameson Phone (715) 478-7602

ExtensionEmail jaime.jameson@scc-nsn.gov

Ashley McGeshick Phone (715) 478-7617

ExtensionEmail ashley.mcgeshick@scc-nsn.gov

Backup Coordinator 

St. Croix Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Stockbridge-Munsee Community Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Crystal Malone Phone (715) 793-4032

ExtensionEmail crystal.malone@mohican-nsn.gov

Rose Strege Phone (715) 793-4862

ExtensionEmail rose.strege@mohican-nsn.gov

Backup Coordinator 

Taylor Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Trempealeau Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Newborn Coordinator Phone

ExtensionEmail crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 

Vernon Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Newborn Coordinator Phone

ExtensionEmail crcpartners@lacrossecounty.org

Phone

ExtensionEmail

Backup Coordinator 
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Vilas Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Walworth Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Brenda Zweck Phone (262) 741-3329

ExtensionEmail bzweck@co.walworth.wi.us

Brenda Rogers Phone (262) 741-3183

ExtensionEmail brogers@co.walworth.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Washburn Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kris Hutchins Phone (715) 839-6940

ExtensionEmail Kris.hutchins@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Becky Arbs Phone (715) 839-1014

ExtensionEmail Becky.arbs@co.eau-claire.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Washington Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Sandy Potter Phone (262) 335-4662

ExtensionEmail Sandy.Potter@co.washington.wi.us

Renae Zagel Phone (262) 335-4627

ExtensionEmail Renae.Zagel@co.washington.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Waukesha Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jack Yang Phone (262) 548-7331

ExtensionEmail jyang@waukeshacounty.gov

Robert Klingforth Phone (262) 548-7133

ExtensionEmail rklingforth@waukeshacounty.gov

Backup Coordinator 

Waupaca Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Pat Moe Phone (715) 258-6367

ExtensionEmail pat.moe@co.waupaca.wi.us

Chris Machamer Phone (715) 258-6365

ExtensionEmail chris.machamer@co.waupaca.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 
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Waushara Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kate Surprise Phone (920) 787-6600

ExtensionEmail kate.surprise@co.waushara.wi.us

Roxann Binkowski Phone (920) 787-6600

ExtensionEmail Roxann.binkowski@co.waushara.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Winnebago Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Kim Wunrow Phone (920) 236-4677

ExtensionEmail kwunrow@co.winnebago.wi.us

Julie Fink Phone (920) 236-4623

ExtensionEmail jjfink@co.winnebago.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 

Wood Program Key IM

Newborn Coordinator  Jeanine Spuhler Phone (715) 373-6144

Extension 116Email jspuhler@bayfieldcounty.org

Denise Jeffers Phone (715) 421-8609

ExtensionEmail djeffers@co.wood.wi.us

Backup Coordinator 
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